was required 	  
Total number of parents making part payment toward support of children 

during the month 	  
Total amount received during the month in part payment for the support 

of children 	  

25 

163 

$1,205 00 

The apparent discrepancy between the one hundred and eighty-two (182) children 
who were approved for commitment and the one hundred and ninety-six (196) children 
who actually entered institutions in the month of February, is due to the fact that 
some children who were committed in the latter part of the previous month did not 
enter institutions mail this month. 

Month of March, 1904. 
Number of children proposed for commitment during the month

[...]

Probationers 	  7 
Orderlies 	  13 

Erysipelas Wards— 
Pupil Nurses 	  4 

Diet Kitchens 	  2 

Infirmary for Tuberculosis— 
Head Nurses 	  3 

Trained Nurses 
Pupil Nurses 	 
Probationers 	 
Orderlies 	 

14 
3 

13 

Summary. 
During the quarter one hundred and seventy-nine (179) days were lost owing to ill-

ness; nine (9) vacations were granted; two (2) Nurses at the Infirmary resigned; six 
(6) Nurses were dropped temporarily owing to illness and six (6) were called home 
by illness ; of these seven (7) were reappointed;